Lam Tai Fai College

> Achievement Record 2016-2017 «&

& External Awards -

Sir Edward Youde Memorial Prize

S6D MAK Hoi Ki
S6D WONG Tsz Ho

Senior Secondary Applied Learning Scholarship Award
S6B LEE Tsz To

A.S Watson Group Hong Kong Student Sports Award
S6B LEUNG Ho Yin

HKSSF Grantham Outstanding Student Athlete Awards
Ten Sport Excellence Awards

S6B LEUNG Ho Yin

Outstanding Athlete Award (By Sport)

Athletics S5B LAU Mong Yan

Fencing S4A CHU Wing Kiu

2016 Hong Kong Youth Improvement Award (The
Education Fund)

S4B LOO Sin Man

S6B LAU Siu Wang

Elsie Tu



& Internal Scholarships

Lam Tai Fai College Internal Scholarships are set up to honour students who excel in
different areas, namely academic, languages, sports, art and design, innovative technology,
leadership, services as well as conduct. The selection criteria are based on the guiding
principle of whole person development and learning with excellence.

Principal’s Honour List - Most Outstanding Students of the Year

The awards are given to students who are outstanding all-rounders with strong sense of
belonging to the school, and contribute to learning process in class and community
services.

S2D CHANG Yujuan S5D  WAN Sik Yu

Principal’s Honour List - Good Conduct Awards

The awards are given to students who have shown good conduct with at least “A” for each
term’s conduct grade and are good models for their fellow schoolmates.

S6D LEUNG Kwan To S6D  WONG Tsz Ho

Best in English Awards

The awards are given to the best students in English who also have active participation and
outstanding achievement in English Language activities.

S5D CHENG Tsz Yan

Best in Chinese Awards

The awards are given to the best students in Chinese who also have active participation
and outstanding achievement in Chinese Language activities.

S1D ZHANG Youyang

The Most Improved Students Awards

The awards are given to students who have marked improvement in academic performance
and conduct.

S1C WONG Po Kiu S4B CHAN Tsz Him

S2D WONG Chun Man S5C SO King Yan

S3D WONG Ka Hei




Art & Design Awards

The awards are given to students who have outstanding performance and active
participation in Art and Design, are creative and able to make aesthetic judgements. The
awardees have been striving assiduously in promoting Art and Design activities.

S1C LEE Wai Lam S5B LEE Yeuk Hei

Outstanding Sportsperson Awards

The awards are given to students who have shown outstanding performance in Physical
Education and have actively participated in sports and related activities. The award holders
are also enthusiastic and active in promoting sports and possess sportsmanship.

S2D CHANG Yujuan S6B  LEUNG Ho Yin

Innovative Technology Awards

The award is given to students who have outstanding performance and active participation
in Innovative Technology activities and are zealous and active in promoting Innovative
Technology activities. The awardees have also shown creative use of Innovative
Technology.

S3D LI Eric John S5D CHAN Cheuk Hin

Healthy Student Awards

The award is given to students who have outstanding performance and active participation
in Health Education activities and are zealous and active in promoting Health Education
activities. The awardees have been striving assiduously in promoting Health Education
activities.

S4D IP Tsz Kwan

Outstanding Leadership Awards

The awards are given to students who have been outstanding leaders and have organized at
least one school-based activity, displaying traits of self-confidence, responsibility, maturity,
creativity and sensibility.

S5B YU Cheuk Ho

Outstanding Voluntary Services Awards

The awards are given to students who are active members of the Service Group or Uniform
Group and have outstanding service record.

S4A CHEN Zixin S4D IP Tsz Kwan

P.3




Secondary One

Principal’s Honour List — Academic Excellence Awards

First S1D YUEN Yik Chung
Second S1D ZHANG Youyang
Third S1C CHEN Hoi Tung

First in Subject Awards

Putonghua S1D ZHANG Youyang
English Language S1D YIM Tsz Lok
Mathematics S1C CHEN Hoi Tung
Liberal Studies S1D ZHANG Youyang
Integrated Science S1D YUEN Yik Chung
Integrated Humanities S1D YUEN Yik Chung
Chinese History S1D ZHANG Youyang
Innovative Technology S1D YUEN Yik Chung
Health Education S1D YIM Tsz Lok
Physical Education S1A LAU Rooney Smith
Music S1C TSANG Sin Chi

Commendation Awards

(Academic Requirement: Achieved 60 marks or above in all core subjects)

S1A CHOW Charlene S1D LUO Kai

SID  LEEChiYiu S1D NG Sze Wing

Competence Awards

(Academic Requirement: Passed all subjects)

S1IA  LEUNG Ho Mei S1D LEE Chi Yiu




Secondary Two

Principal’s Honour List — Academic Excellence Awards

First S2D TSANG Yuk Yu
Second S2D CHANG Yujuan
Third S2D LI Gavin Leo

First in Subject Awards

Chinese Language S2D CHANG Yujuan
Putonghua S2D CHANG Yujuan
English Language S2D TSANG Yuk Yu
Mathematics S2D LIU Yilong
Liberal Studies S2D CHANG Yujuan
Integrated Science S2D TSANG Yuk Yu
Integrated Humanities S2D LI Gavin Leo
Chinese History S2D CHANG Yujuan
Innovative Technology S2D TSANG Yuk Yu
Physical Education S2D CHANG Yujuan
Visual Arts S2D LEE Lok Tung
Music S2D CHAN Hau Ching

Commendation Awards

(Academic Requirement: Achieved 60 marks or above in all core subjects)

S2D  WONG Tsz Mei

Competence Awards
(Academic Requirement: Passed all subjects)
S2D CHAN Long Hei S2D  LIUYilong
S2D CHAN Wai Sze S2D NG Chau Yi Sharon

S2D LEE Lok Tung




Secondary Three

Principal’s Honour List — Academic Excellence Awards

First S3D LI Eric John
Second S3D LAl Wing Ho Sun

First in Subject Awards

English Language S3D LI Eric John
Mathematics S3D LOK Tsz Hei
Chinese History S3D HO Nicholas Lok Yin
Innovative Technology S3D LI Eric John

Health Education S3D LI Eric John
Physical Education S3A LEUNG Ho Hei
Music S3D CHAN Yuen Ying

Commendation Awards
(Academic Requirement: Achieved 60 marks or above in all core subjects)

S3D CHOW Kai Ho S3D  LAU Ka Wai
S3D  HE Chenwei S3D  WANG Pak Hin
S3D  HO Sin Ting Jasmine S3D  YAM Tsz Chun

S3D  KONG Sin Ching

Competence Awards
(Academic Requirement: Passed all subjects)

S3C  PANG Tsz Fung S3D NG Hoi Lam
S3D CHAN Yuen Ying S3D  RHEE Sung Min
S3D CHOW Kai Ho S3D  WANG Pak Hin
S3D  FAN Yee Ki S3D  WONG Ka Hei

S3D LAU Ka Wai S3D  YAM Tsz Chun




First

Second

Secondary Four

Principal’s Honour List — Academic Excellence Awards

S4D

S4B

LAI Nimk Chen Boss

LUK Yau Sang Yeoson

First in Subject Awards

Mathematics (Compulsory Part)

Mathematics (Extended Part - Module 2)

Physics

Chemistry

Biology

Economics

Business, Accounting & Financial Studies

Geography

Visual Arts

Commendation Awards

S4D
S4D
S4D
S4D
S4D
S4B
S4B
S4D
S4B

WONG Chong Ki
WONG Chong Ki

LAI Nimk Chen Boss
LAI Nimk Chen Boss
LAI Nimk Chen Boss
LUK Yau Sang Yeoson
LUK Yau Sang Yeoson
TSE Yat Chun

YU Ho Ching

(Academic Requirement: Achieved 50 marks or above in all core subjects)

S4A
S4D

S4A
S4D
S4D
S4D
S4D

CHEUNG Ching Nam S4D
LEE Tracy Tsui Man S4D

Competence Awards

WONG Chong Ki

YU Chung Yan

(Academic Requirement: Passed all subjects)

CHEUNG Ching Nam S4D
CHAN Yung Yin S4D
HEUNG Wing Kit Francis S4D
IP Tsz Kwan S4D

LAM Wing Tung S4D

LEE Tracy Tsui Man

TAM Stephanie Minnie

TSE Yat Chun

WONG Chong Ki

WONG Cheuk Sum




First

Secondary Five

Principal’s Honour List — Academic Excellence Awards

S5D CHAN Cheuk Hin

First in Subject Awards

English Language

Mathematics (Compulsory Part)
Mathematics (Extended Part - Module 2)
Liberal Studies

Physics

Biology
Economics

Business, Accounting & Financial Studies

Chinese History

Information & Communication Technology

Physical Education
Visual Arts

S5D
S5D
S5D
S5D
S5D
S5D
S5D
S5D
S5D
S5D
S5D
S5D

CHAN Cheuk Hin
CHAN Cheuk Hin
CHAN Cheuk Hin
MAN Nga Tung
CHAN Cheuk Hin
LI Man Tsun
CHENG Tsz Yan
YANG Xin

XU Qi

CHAN Cheuk Hin
YEUNG Wai Chun
CHENG Nga Man

Commendation Awards

(Academic Requirement: Achieved 50 marks or above in all core subjects)

S5A
S5D
SsD
S5D
S5D

S5D
S5D
SsD
S5D
S5D

TSE Pak Ming Felix S5D
CHAN Ho Ching S5D
CHENG Tsz Yan S5D
LEUNG Wing Yin Yvonne S5D
LO Sing Fai S5D

Competence Awards

MAN Nga Tung

TSE Lok Tung

WANG Ze Qiao

YANG Xin

ZENG Bei Yi

(Academic Requirement: Passed all subjects)

CHAN Qi Yan S5D
CHENG Tsz Yan S5D
CHIU Ho Ki S5D
LAM Wang Yu S5D

LEUNG Wing Yin Yvonne S5D

LI Hei Joy

MAN Nga Tung

WAN Sik Yu

YANG Xin

ZENG Bei Yi




& Conduct Awards

Certificates of Appreciation are given to students who have been awarded ‘A-’ or above in
conduct grade in each school term and are nominated by class teachers for possessing
attributes of respect, diligence and having a strong sense of responsibility.

S1A

S1A

S1C

S1C

S1D

S1D

S2A

S2A

S2B

S2B

S2D

S2D

S3A

S3A

S3C

S3C

S3D

S3D

CHOW Charlene
LEUNG Ho Mei
CHEN Hoi Tung
CHING Lok Yee
YUEN Yik Chung
ZHANG Youyang
LUM Ting Ho Adrian
WONG Lok Yi
HO Ka Ching
LEONG Sin Kiu
CHANG Yujuan
NG Cheuk Kiu
FUNG Shuk Man
MOK Sin Yan
LEUNG Ka Wai
PANG Tsz Fung
LAU Ka Wali

LI Sze Ting

S4A

S4A

S4B

S4B

S4C

S4D

S4D

S4E

S5A

S5A

S5B

S5B

S5C

S5C

S5D

SsD

S5E

S5E

CHEUNG Ching Nam
CHEUNG Sien Yu
LAI Hin Man

YU Ho Ching

KO Hei Tat

LAM Wing Tung
TSANG Stephanie
YEUNG Shuk Yin
KWONG Yee Kwan
LEE Hoi Yan

LAU Mong Yan
TONG Ki Yan

CHUI Ka Kei

FUNG Chi Hin Vincent
CHAN Cheuk Hin
MAN Nga Tung

LOR Sum Lok Holly

MAK Tze Wing




& Service Awards

Certificates of Appreciation are given to students who have rendered excellent service to
their classmates, teachers, the school and the community in the school year of 2016-2017
in the capacity of being a leader or as a dedicated member of any one of the following:

() Uniform Groups, e.g. Scout, Hong Kong Air Cadet, St. John Ambulance and
Marching Band

(i) Service Groups, e.g. Campus TV Crew and Prefect Team

(iii) Student Union, Houses, Clubs and Societies

(iv) Class Committees

Other criteria include conduct grade being awarded ‘B’ or above in each school term and
showing punctuality, reliability and initiative in rendering services.

Class Committee S1A CHEUNG Man Lee
Class Committee S1A SMITH Jason Mark
Chinese Society S1D ZHANG Youyang
Chinese Society S4B LUK Yau Sang Yeoson
St. John Ambulance Brigade S4B YU Ho Ching

St. John Ambulance Brigade S4C CHAN Kin Wang
Class Committee S5A LAM Sze Chak
Prefect Team S5A LEE Hoi Yan

Class Committee S5A LEUNG Ching In
Scout S5B CHAN Hiu Tung
Prefect Team S5B CHANG Wan Ki
Prefect Team S5B Y1l Pun Lap

Scout S5B YU Cheuk Ho

Prefect Team S5C TO Wang Hong




> The Most Promising Artists Awards=s

Certificates of Appreciation are given to students who have shown passion, aesthetic

sensitivity and achievements in Visual Arts.

S2C

S3C

S3D

S4A

KEUNG Tsz Tung Jackie
HUI Man Lai

FAN Yee Ki

CHEUNG Ching Nam

S4B KWAN Ho Lun Adrian
S4B WONG Mei Kei
S5D LAU Chi Ching Sandra




ASports Achievements-s

Basketball

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-School Basketball

Competition 2016-2017
Boys AB Grade (DI) Champion

S2A CHEN Johnny

S2A CHIN Lok Yin

S4A CHAN Chung Hin
S4C CHEUNG Fung Shek
S4C LEE Tsz Tung

S4C TAM Tat Long

S5A LAM Ka Wai

Boys C Grade (DI)
S1A LI Him Tung
S1C CHAN Chivalry

S1D CHEUNG Chun Hei lan
S2A Kwok Chung Yeung
S2C LO Lok Yin

S2D LAM Hei Yiu

Champion

Girls AB Grade (DI) 6th Place
S2B WONG Anna

S3A CHIU Tsz Yin

S3D LI Yuen Shan

S4A CHAO Chung Yan

S4A LAM Sammie

S4A LEE Sin Yee

Swimming

S5C
S5C
S5C
S5D
S6B
S6B

S1B
S1C
S1D
S2B
S2C

S4C
S4D
S5D
S6A
S6B
S6D

AU Yu Kit
CHENG Long Ting
MOQY Chee Shun
LO Sing Fai
LEUNG Ho Yin
YIP Chun Wa

YIU Wun Hei

WONG Po Kiu

LUO Kai

CHENG Tsun Ho
WONG Hok Chun Hagen

POON Ki Wing

WONG Nok Ting Sarina
MAN Nga Tung

LAM Wing Tung
LEUNG Ching Chi Gigi
TO Yue Fei

All Hong Kong Schools Jing Ying Swimming Tournament 2016-2017

Individual Girls

100m Breast Stroke Champion

200m Individual Medley Champion
Boys

4x50 Freestyle Relay 5th place

S4A WONG Tsun Wa

S4B CHAN Wai Tung

S2D
S2D

S5D
S6B

CHANG Yujuan
CHANG Yujuan

YEUNG Wai Chun
LO Man Hui Michael




Athletics

All Hong Kong Schools Jing Ying Athletics Tournament 2016-2017
Girls

800m Champion S5B LAU Mong Yan
4x100m 8th place

S4D YU Chung Yan S6B TSE Pui Ying

S5B LAU Mong Yan S6D LAI Cheuk Yuet Lucky
Boys

Triple Jump 5th Place S6B LEUNG Ho Yin

Table-Tennis

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-School Table-Tennis
Competition 2016-2017

Girls AB Grade Champion

S5A CHAN Hong Tin S5D MUI Sze Yan

S5A HO Tsz Ying Fiona S6D THOMPSON Wing Laam
Volleyball

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-school Volleyball
Competition 2016-2017
Boys A Grade (DI) 1st Runner-up

S4A CHAN Chung Hin S6B WONG Chun Kit

S4C CHEUNG Fung Shek S6C WONG Yuk Pui

S6A CHOW Siu Hei Christopher S6D POON Shing Tung

S6A WANG Kwong Yu S6D TANG Zi Yuan Einstein
S6B LEUNG Ho Yin S6D WONG Tsun Ming
Girls A Grade (DIl) 5th Place

S4A CHAO Chung Yan S6A HUNG Wing Yan Winne
S4A CHUNG Brienne Chloe S6B KWOK Tsz Lam

S4A LEE Sin Yee S6C YEUNG Hoi Ching

S6A CHAN Yik Huen Jessie S6D TO Yue Fei

Rugby

2016/17 Inter-Secondary Schools Touch Rugby Championship
Boys A Grade Champion

S4B HUI Chun Ho S6A HUNG Lok Kin

S5A TANG Man Tik S6B TSANG Ho Keung

S5C WONG Ka Chung S6D LEE Siu Nam




Fencing

HKSSF Inter-school Fencing Competition (New Territories)

2016-2017

Team

Boys Overall Champion
Boys Epee 5th Place

S2B KWAN Tin Shun

S2D HO Ngo Yu

S5C LEUNG Yue Sheng

Boys Foil 2nd Runner-up
S1B CHIEH Kai Tai

S1C CHAN Yee Him Caleb

S2B CHENG Chung Ting

Boys Sabre 2nd Runner-up
S2A CHAN Alex Brian

S2A Lee Ho Sun Diamond

S2A YEUNG Yat Long

Girls Overall Champion
Girls Sabre 1st Runner-up
S3A FUNG Shuk Man

S4A CHEUNG Sien Yu

S5A LEE Hoi Yan

Girls Epee Champion
S2D CHAN Hau Ching

S2D NG Chau Yi Sharon

S3D KO Lok Man

Girls Foil 3rd Runner-up
S3C HO Hing Ning

S3D YEUNG Ting Hei

Individual

Boys A Grade

Epee 2nd Runner-up

Epee 7th Place

Epee 8th Place

Sabre 2nd Runner-up

Boys B Grade

Foil 2nd Runner-up

Sabre 5th Place

S6B
S6C

S2D
S3A
S6C

S3A
S5B

S5A
S5D

S5B
S5D

S4C
S5B

S5C
S6B
S6C
S5B

S3A
S3A

LEE TszTo
CHAN Kin Fu

WONG Tsz Hin
CHAN Leung Ho
LAW Wing Fung Alvin

HUI Sai Yin
TSANG Ho Ming

TOASInYi
YEUNG Cheuk Hei

LEE Tsz Ying
XU Qi

CHEUNG Ovin
CHANG Wan Ki

LEUNG Yue Sheng
LEE TszTo

CHAN Kin Fu
TSANG Ho Ming

CHAN Leung Ho
HUI Sai Yin




Fencing

HKSSF Inter-school Fencing Competition (New Territories)
2016-2017

Individual

Boys C Grade

Epee 1st Runner-up S2D HO Ngo Yu

Epee 2nd Runner-up S1C CHAN Yee Him Caleb
Foil 8th Place S1B CHIEH Kai Tai
Sabre Champion S2A CHAN Alex Brian
Sabre 8th Place S2A YEUNG Yat Long
Girls A Grade

Epee 7th Place S5B LEE Tsz Ying

Foil 2nd Runner-up S5B CHANG Wan Ki
Sabre 1st Runner-up S5A LEE Hoi Yan

Sabre 7th Place S5D YEUNG Cheuk Hei
Girls B Grade

Epee 2nd Runner-up S3D KO Lok Man

Foil 6th Place S4C CHEUNG Ovin
Sabre Champion S4A CHU Wing Kiu
Sabre 2nd Runner-up S4A CHEUNG Sien Yu
Sabre 5th Place S3D YEUNG Cheuk Lam
Girls C Grade

Sabre 1st Runner-up S1A LAU Cheuk Nam Cherry
Rowing

HKSSF Hong Kong School Rowing Championships 2016-2017
Boy’s Under 19

Coxless Quadruple Scull Champion

S5E HO Yu Hin S5E WONG Yu Ho
S5E LAM San Tung S5E YIP Chun Kit
Double Scull Champion

S5E LAM San Tung S5E WONG Wai Chun
Double Scull 1st Runner-up

S5E CHAU Yee Ping S5E HO Yu Hin
Single Scull 2nd Runner-up

S5E WONG Yu Ho

Girl’s Under 19

Single Scull 3rd runner-up

S6A HUNG Wing Yan Winne




Cycling
School Sports Programme - Outreach Coaching Cycling
Competition 2016-2017
Individual

Series 1

Boys A Grade
Boys A Grade
Boys B Grade
Boys B Grade
Boys C Grade
Series 2

Boys B Grade
Boys B Grade
Boys B Grade
Boys C Grade

Champion
5th place
Champion
8th place

1st runner-up

Champion
6th place

7th place

1st runner-up

Swimming

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung
Championships 2016-2017
Team

Boys A Grade Champion
S4A CHAN Ho Ming

S4A WONG Tsun Wa

S4B KWAN Ho Lun Adrian

S4B CHAN Wai Tung Titan

S5A  CHEUNG Ho Chuen

S5A  LAM Ka Wai

S5A  LAM Sze Chak

Boys B Grade
S2B MAKSIik Yu
S2C CHAN Ki Tak Kelvin
S3A  LEUNG Hok Fung
S3A  LEUNG Wang Tak
S3A  SHUM Ming For
S3A TSOI Ka Chuen

8th place

S2A
S5C
S3B
S2A
S2A

S3A
S2A
S3B
S2A

District

S5C
S5C
S5D
S6B
S6C
S6D

S3D
S3D
S4A
S4A
S4B
S4B

WONG Cheuk Hei
CHUNG Yuk Ting
FUNG Chung Ho
CHAN Ho Ching Elvis
LUM Ting Ho Adrian

AU YEUNG Hoi Hin
WONG Ka Hei Nick
WOO Wan Hoi Henry
LUM Ting Ho Adrian

Inter-school Swimming

FUNG Chi Hin Vincent
HUI Ka Ching

YEUNG Wai Chun

LO Man Hui Michael
TSE Fai Ho

WONG Tsun Ming

CHONG Man Lok
RHEE Sung Min
CHAN Chun Kiu
MOK Ka Kit
CHAN Nok Yin
CHAN Tsz Him




Swimming

HKSSF Shatin & Sai

Championships 2016-2017

Team

Girls A Grade

S2D CHANG Yujuan
S4A AU Ka Hei

S5A  FUNG Pui Ga
S5A  LEE Hoi Yan

S5A LEUNG Ching In
Girls B Grade

S2D CHAN Hau Ching
S3A  CHAN Sum Yuet
S3A  CHIANG Hoi Shuen
S3A  LEUNG Kuk Chi
S3A MAHiuYing

S3C CHAN Ling
Individual

Boys A Grade

4x50 Freestyle Relay
S4A WONG Tsun Wa
S4B

2nd Runner-up

7th place

Champion

CHAN Wai Tung Titan

5th place

4x50 Medley Relay
S4A CHAN Ho Ming
S4B KWAN Ho Lun Adrian

200m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle

50m Freestyle

100m Breaststroke
100m Back Stroke

200m Individual Medley
50m Butterfly

200m Breast Stroke
100m Back Stroke

100m Breast Stroke
Boys A Grade

4x50 Freestyle Relay
S3A  LEUNG Hok Fung
S3A  TSOI Ka Chuen
100m Back Stroke

100m Back Stroke

1st Runner-up
1st Runner-up
1st Runner-up
2nd Runner-up
2nd Runner-up
2nd Runner-up
2nd Runner-up
5th place

5th place

7th place

5th Place

5th place
8th place

SsD
S5D
S6A
S6D

S3C
S3C
S3D
S4A
S4C

S5D
S6B

S5A
S5C
S6B
S4A
S4A
S6B
S4A
S5D
S5D
S5A
S5C
S4B

S3D
S4A
S3A
S2B

Kung District Inter-school Swimming

MAK Shun Yan

YEUNG Cheuk Hei
HUNG Wing Yan Winne
CHUI Kei Yee Katie

CHAU Po Ying
TSANG Ching
FAN Yee Ki
CHEUNG Sien Yu
LEE Yee Kwan

YEUNG Wai Chun
LO Man Hui Michael

CHEUNG Ho Chuen
HUI Ka Ching

LO Man Hui Michael
WONG Tsun Wa
WONG Tsun Wa

LO Man Hui Michael
CHAN Ho Ming
YEUNG Wai Chun
YEUNG Wai Chun
CHEUNG Ho Chuen
HUI Ka Ching
CHAN Wai Tung Titan

CHONG Man Lok
CHAN Chun Kiu
LEUNG Hok Fung
MAK Sik Yu




Swimming

HKSSF Shatin & Sai

Championships 2016-2017

Individual
Boys C Grade
4x50 Freestyle Relay
S1A
SIB  LEUNG Justin
4x50 Medley Relay

S1A LUI Ho Tung
S1C FUNG Chuk Fai
200m Individual Medley
Girls A Grade

4x50 Medley Relay

S2D CHANG Yujuan
S3A MOK Sin Yan
100m Breast Stroke
200m Individual Medley
50m Butterfly

200m Breaststroke

50m Breast Stroke

100m Back Stroke

50m Back Stroke

Girls B Grade

4x50 Medley Relay

S3A
S3A YIP Kwan Lam
200m Individual Medley
200m Individual Medley
50m Butterfly

50m Butterfly

200m Individual Medley
100m Back Stroke

100m Breast Stroke

50m Breast Stroke
200m Breast Stroke
200m Individual Medley

TSANG Kwok Chun

CHIANG Hoi Shuen

7th place

6th place

8th place

Champion

Champion
Champion
Champion

1st Runner-up
7th place

8th place

8th place

5th place

Champion

2nd Runner-up
2nd Runner-up
3rd runner-up
5th place

6th place

6th place

6th plac

7th place

8th place

S1B
S2A

S2A
S2B
S1A

S5A
S5A
S2D
S2D
S5A
S6D
S4A
S5D
S5D

S4A
S4C
S2D
S3A
S3A
S4A
S4A
S4C
S3A
S3A
S4D
S3A

Kung District Inter-school Swimming

YIU Wun Hei
WONG Hon Shing

YEUNG Yat Long
KWAN Tin Shun
LUI Ho Tung

FUNG Pui Ga
LEUNG Ching In
CHANG Yujuan
CHANG Yujuan
LEUNG Ching In
CHUI Kei Yee Katie
AU Ka Hei

YEUNG Cheuk He
YEUNG Cheuk He

CHEUNG Sien Yu
LEE Yee Kwan
CHANG Yujuan
MOK Sin Yan

MOK Sin Yan
CHEUNG Sien Yu
CHEUNG Sien Yu
LEE Yee Kwan
CHIANG Hoi Shuen
CHIANG Hoi Shuen
TAM Stephanie Minnie
YIP Kwan Lam




Swimming

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-school Swimming
Championships 2016-2017

Individual

Girls C Grade

4x50 Medley Relay 8th place

S1A CHOI Hang Lam Jeannie S1D LAU Tsoi Hei

S1C LEE Wai Lam S2B CHAU Po Ching

100m Breast Stroke 8th place S1A CHOI Hang Lam Jeannie

Long Distance Run
HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-School Long Distance Run
Competition 2016-2017

Team

Boys A Grade Champion

S4C CHEUNG Fung Shek S5C AU Yu Kit

s4C LEE Tsz Tung S5C PON Siu Chun

S5A FONG Cheuk Shan S6B LO Man Hui Michael
Boys C Grade 5th place

S1A TSANG Kwok Chun S2A WONG Wai Chun
S1A WONG Wai Lok S2C KWOK Chun Hei Kenny
S2A WONG Hon Shing S2D LAM Hei Yiu

Girls A Grade Champion

S1A CHEUNG Man Lee S4A LEE Sin Yee

S2D CHANG Yujuan S5B LAU Mong Yan

S3A MOK Sin Yan S5D XU Qi

Girls B Grade 3rd runner-up

S3A MA Hiu Ying S4A WONG King Yee
S3D LI Yuen Shan S4C CHU Sui Ching

S4A CHEUNG Sien Yu S4C POON Ki Wing
Individual

Boys A Grade 6th Place S5C PON Siu Chun

Boys A Grade 10th place S6B LO Man Hui Michael
Boys B Grade 10th place S2A SMITH Leighton Mark
Boys C Grade 2nd Runner-up S1A TSANG Kwok Chun
Girls A Grade 3rd runner-up S2D CHANG Yujuan
Girls A Grade 5th place S3A MOK Sin Yan

Girls A Grade 6th place S1A CHEUNG Man Lee
Girls A Grade 7th place S5B LAU Mong Yan
Girls B Grade 7th place S4C POON Ki Wing

Girls C Grade 9th place S2A WONG Ka Sze




Athletics

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-school Athletics
Competition 2016-2017

Individual

Boys A Grade

4x400m 5th Place

S5C AU Yu Kit S6B LEUNG Ho Yin

S5C MOQY Chee Shun S6B LO Man Hui Michael
S5C PON Siu Chun S6C KABAKLI Kevin Umit
4x100m 6th Place

S4A CHAN Chung Hin S6C TSANG Ka Lai

S5A LAU Kenneth S6D LEE Siu Nam

S6B YIP Chun Wa

Triple jump Champion S6B LEUNG Ho Yin
Javelin 1st Runner-up S5A LIM Tsz Leung

Long Jump 5th Place S6B LEUNG Ho Yin
5000m 5th Place S5C PON Siu Chun

400m Hurdles 6th Place S6B LO Man Hui Michael
5000m 7th Place S6B LO Man Hui Michael
800m 8th place S5C AU Yu Kit

1500m 8th place S5C PON Siu Chun

Boys B Grade

Discus 5th Place S3A LI Kwan Lok

100m Hurdles 6th Place S3A HUI Sai Yin

Boys C Grade

1500m 6th Place S1A TSANG Kwok Chun
800m 6th Place S1A TSANG Kwok Chun
Shot Put 6th Place S2D LAM Hei Yiu

High Jump 8th place S2A Kwok Chung Yeung
Girls A Grade

4x400m 2nd Runner-up

S2D CHANG Yujuan S6A HUNG Wing Yan Winne
S3A MOK Sin Yan S6D CHUI Kei Yee Katie
4x100m Champion

S4D YU Chung Yan S6B TSE Pui Ying

S5A KWONG Sik Waaih S6D LAI Cheuk Yuet Lucky
S5B LAU Mong Yan

200m Champion S4D YU Chung Yan

400m Champion S5B LAU Mong Yan
800m Champion S5B LAU Mong Yan

100m 1st Runner-up S4D YU Chung Yan

400m 1st Runner-up S6A HUNG Wing Yan Winne
100m 2nd Runner-up S6B TSE Pui Ying




Athletics

HKSSF Shatin & Sai
Competition 2016-2017

Individual

Girls A Grade

1500m 6th place S3A
800m 7th place S3A
1500m 8th Place S6D
100m Hurdles 8th Place S6D
Girls B Grade

4x400m 2nd Runner-up

S2B WONG Anna S4A
S3A MA Hiu Ying S4C
High Jump Champion S2B
400m 2nd Runner-up S2B
800m 2nd Runner-up S4C
Badminton

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District
Competition 2016-2017

Boys A Grade 1st Runner-up

S5A NG Pak Hei Julian S6B
S5C LEE Cheuk Long S6D
S6A CHOW Siu Hei S6D
S6B LAU Siu Wang

Indoor Rowing

HKSSF Inter-School Indoor Rowing
Territories) 2016-2017

Team

Girls A Grade 1st Runner-up

S3A MOK Sin Yan S5A
S4A LEE Sin Yee S5A
S4D YU Chung Yan S6A
Individual

Girls A Grade

4X500m 1st runner-up

S3A MOK Sin Yan S5A
S4A LEE Sin Yee S6A
2000m 1st Runner-up S6A
500m 5th place S5A

Kung District

Inter-School

Inter-school Athletics

MOK Sin Yan

MOK Sin Yan

CHUI Kei Yee Katie
LAI Cheuk Yuet Lucky

CHEUNG Sien Yu
POON Ki Wing
WONG Anna
WONG Anna
POON Ki Wing

Badminton

POON Cheuk Fai
TANG Zi Yuan Einstein
WONG Tsun Ming

Championships (New

LEE Hoi Yan
LEUNG Ching In
HUNG Wing Yan Winne

LEUNG Ching In
HUNG Wing Yan Winne
HUNG Wing Yan Winne
LEUNG Ching In




Indoor Rowing

HKSSF Inter-School Indoor Rowing Championships (New
Territories) 2016-2017

Individual

Girls B Grade

2000m 5th place S4C LEE Yee Kwan
500m 6th place S4B LAU Wing Lam

Beach Volleyball

HKSSF New Territories Secondary School Beach Volleyball
Competition 2016-2017

Boys Overall 2nd Runner-up

S6A WANG Kwong Yu S6C WONG Yuk Pui
S6B LEUNG Ho Yin S6D WONG Tsun Ming
S6B WONG Chun Kit

Football

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-school Football
Competition (Division 1) 2016-2017
Boys AB Grade 3rd Runner-up

S2A LIANG Fenco Lee S5C CHENG Long Ting
S2A NG Isaac Tsz Wan S5C SEA Long Ching
S2A SMITH Leighton Mark S5C WONG Tik Ka
S3A KWONG Wang Tin S5D CHENG Colin

S3A SHUM Ming For S6A WANG Kwong Yu
S3D KO Tsz Ngok Anson S6B LEUNG Ho Yin
S4A LAI Lik Chi S6B WONG Chun Kit
S4A TSANG Tsz Yin S6C CHAN Kin Fu

S4B CHAN Nok Yin S6C CHEUNG Nok
S4B HUI Chun Ho S6C CHU Chun Kiu
S4C SHUM Pui Ming S6C KABAKLI Kevin Umit
S4D CHI ChunYin S6C WONG Yuk Pui
S5A IP Cheuk Nam S6C YU Yat Long

S5A LAM Sze Chak S6D POON Shing Tung




Cross-Country

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-school Cross-Country
Competition 2016-2017

Team

Boys A Grade
S4A

S5C

S5C

S5C

Boys C Grade
S1A

S1A

S1A

S1D

Girls A Grade
S2D

S3A

S5B

S5D

Girls B Grade
S2B

S3A

S3A

S4A
Individual
Boys A Grade
Boys C Grade
Girls A Grade
Girls A Grade
Girls A Grade
Girls A Grade
Girls B Grade

Handball

HKSSF Shatin & Sai

3rd Runner-up
WONG Tsun Wa
AU Yu Kit
CHUNG Yuk Ting
MOQY Chee Shun
7th Place

LAI Pak Ching
LO Tin Lok
TSANG Kwok Chun
LEE Chi Hang
1st Runner-up
CHANG Yujuan
MOK Sin Yan
LAU Mong Yan
XU Qi

3rd Runner-up
WONG Anna
CHIU Tsz Yin
MA Hiu Ying
WONG King Yee

9th Place

7th Place

2nd Runner-up
8th Place

9th Place

10th Place

9th Place

Competition 2016-2017

Boys AB Grade

S3A
S3A
S4A
S4D

5th Place
KWONG Wang Tin
LEUNG Ho Hei
CHAN Chung Hin
CHI ChunYin

S5C
S6A
S6B
S6C

S2A
S2A
S2D

S6A
S6B
S6B
S6D

S4A
S4C
S4C

S5C
S1A
S3A
S6D
S2D
S5B
S4C

Kung District

S5C
S5D
S6A
S6B

PON Siu Chun

HUNG Lok Kin Vincent
LO Man Hui Michael
KABAKLI Kevin Umit

Kwok Chung Yeung
WONG Hon Shing
LAM Hei Yiu

HUNG Wing Yan Winne
LEUNG Ching Chi Gigi
TSE Pui Ying

CHUI Kei Yee Katie

YEUNG Cho Hang
CHU Sui Ching
POON Ki Wing

PON Siu Chun
TSANG Kwok Chun
MOK Sin Yan
CHUI Kei Yee Katie
CHANG Yujuan
LAU Mong Yan
POON Ki Wing

Inter-School Handball

WONG Ka Chung
CHEN Chi Man

HUNG Lok Kin Vincent
LEUNG Ho Yin




Handball

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung
Competition 2016-2017
Boys AB Grade 5th Place

S5A LAM Sze Chak
S5B LEE Chun Wai
S5C HUI Ka Ching
S5C MAN Chun Kit
S5C SEA Long Ching
Girls AB Grade 3rd Runner-up
S2B WONG Anna
S2D WONG Tsz Mei
S3A CHIU Tsz Yin
S4A CHAO Chung Yan
S4A LEE Sin Yee

S4A YEUNG Cho Hang
S4B CHOI Hing Kwan
S4B LAl Yan Yu
Athletics

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung
Competition 2016-2017

Team

Boys A Grade 5th place

S4A CHAN Chung Hin
S4C CHEUNG Fung Shek
S4C TAM Tat Long

S5A LAU Kenneth

S5A LIM Tsz Leung
S5A NG Pak Hei Julian
S5C AU Yu Kit

S5C MOY Chee Shun
S5C PON Siu Chun
Girls A Grade 2nd Runner-up
S2D CHANG Yujuan
S3A MOK Sin Yan

S4A LEE Sin Yee

S4D YU Chung Yan

S5A KWONG Sik Waaih
S5A LEE Hoi Yan

S5A TOA Sin Yi

S5B LAU Mong Yan

District

S6B
S6C
S6D
S6D

S4C
S4D
S6B
S6B
S6B
S6B
S6D
S6D

District

S6B
S6B
S6B
S6C
S6C
S6C
S6D
S6D

S6A
S6B
S6B
S6C
S6D
S6D
S6D

Inter-School Handball

TSANG Ho Keung
TSANG Ka Lai

LEE Siu Nam

WONG Tsz Jun Carson

POON Ki Wing

WONG Nok Ting Sarina
CHEUNG Wan Lam Charity
KWOK Tsz Lam

LEUNG Ching Chi Gigi

TSE Pui Ying

LAI Cheuk Yuet Lucky
THOMPSON Wing Laam

Inter-school Athletics

LEUNG Ho Yin

LO Man Hui Michael
YIP Chun Wa
KABAKLI Kevin Umit
SAT Pak Long
TSANG Ka Lai

LEE Siu Nam
LEUNG Kwan To

HUNG Wing Yan Winne
KWOK Tsz Lam

TSE Pui Ying

HO Wai Yan Christy
CHUI Kei Yee Katie

LAI Cheuk Yuet Lucky
Thompson Wing Laam




Athletics

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-school Athletics
Competition 2016-2017

Team

Girls B Grade 7th place

S2B WONG Anna S4A CHEUNG Sien Yu
S3A CHIANG Hoi Shuen S4A LAM Sammie

S3A HEUNG Wing Lam S4A WONG King Yee

S3A MA Hiu Ying S4B CHOI Hing Kwan
S3A NG Tsoi Yi S4C POON Ki Wing

S3D LI Yuen Shan S4D WONG Nok Ting Sarina
Squash

21st All Japan Junior Squash Championships

Individual

Under 15 2nd Runner-up S2A MURAKAMI Akifumi
Volleyball

All Hong Kong Schools Jing Ying Volleyball Tournament 2016-2017

Boys 8th place

S2A WONG Tsun Yin S6A WANG Kwong Yu

S3A HUI Sai Yin S6B LEUNG Ho Yin

S3A Law Chun Yat S6B WONG Chun Kit

S3A LI Kwan Lok S6C WONG Yuk Pui

S4A CHAN Chung Hin S6D POON Shing Tung

S4C CHEUNG Fung Shek S6D TANG Zi Yuan Einstein
S6A CHOW Siu Hei S6D WONG Tsun Ming
Badminton

All Hong Kong Schools Jing Ying Badminton Tournament
2016-2017

Team

Boys 8th place

S1A CHIU Wang Hei S6B LAU Siu Wang

S2A YIP Man Hin S6B POON Cheuk Fai

S3A LEE Cheuk Yin S6D TANG Zi Yuan Einstein

S6A CHOW Siu Hei




Basketball

Nike All Hong
2016-2017

Team

Boys

S2A

S4A

S4C

S4C

S4C

S5A

Life Saving

All Hong Kong
2016-2017

Team

Girls A Grade
S2D

S3A

S5A

Individual
Boys A Grade
Line Throw

S4A

4x50 Medley Relay
S4A

S4B

Boys B Grade
4x50 Medley Relay
S1A

S1B

Girls A Grade
4x50 Medley Relay
S2D

S3A

200m Obstacle
200m Obstacle
100m Rescue
100m Manikin
50m Manikin Carry

Kong Schools Jing Ying Basketball Tournament

12th place

CHIN Lok Yin S5C
CHAN Chung Hin S5C
CHEUNG Fung Shek S5C
LEE Tsz Tung S5D
TAM Tat Long S6B
LAM Ka Wai S6B

Inter-Secondary Schools

6th place

CHANG Yujuan S6A
MOK Sin Yan S5D
LEUNG Ching In S6D
8th Place

CHAN Ho Ming S6B
8th Place

WONG Tsun Wa S5D
CHAN Wai Tung Titan S6B
8th Place

LUI Ho Tung S3A
YIU Wun Hei S3D
2nd Runner-up

CHANG Yujuan S5A
MOK Sin Yan S6D
3rd Runner-up S2D
8th Place S6D
7th Place S3A
7th Place S5A
5th Place S2D

AU Yu Kit
CHENG Long Ting
MOQY Chee Shun
LO Sing Fai
LEUNG Ho Yin
YIP Chun Wa

Life Saving Competition

HUNG Wing Yan Winne
YEUNG Cheuk Hei
CHUI Kei Yee Katie

LEUNG Ho Yin

YEUNG Wai Chun
LO Man Hui Michael

TSOI Ka Chuen
CHONG Man Lok

LEUNG Ching In
CHUI Kei Yee Katie
CHANG Yujuan
CHUI Kei Yee Katie
MOK Sin Yan
LEUNG Ching In
CHANG Yujuan




Life Saving

All Hong Kong
2016-2017

Individual

Girls B Grade
4x50 Medley Relay
S1D

S3A

100m Manikin Carry

Inter-Secondary Schools Life Saving Competition

7th Place

LAU Tsoi Hei S3A YIP Kwan Lam
CHIANG Hoi Shuen S4A CHEUNG Sien Yu
7th Place S3A YIP Kwan Lam




> The Annual Sports Stars Awards=&
Most Valuable Player

Athletics Team

S5B LAU Mong Yan

Badminton Team

S2A YIP Man Hin S2D WONG Hoi Laam
Basketball Team

S4C CHEUNG Fung Shek S4C POON Ki Wing

Cross Country Team

S5C PON Siu Chun S6D CHUI Kei Yee Katie

Cycling Team
S3A AU YEUNG Hoi Hin

Fencing Team
S2A CHAN Alex Brian S5D XU Qi

Football Team

S6D POON Shing Tung

Handball Team

S4A LEE Sin Yee S5A LAM Sze Chak

Rowing Team

S6A HUNG Wing Yan Winne
Rugby Team
S4B HUI Chun Ho

Swimming Team

S2D CHANG Yujuan S4A WONG Tsun Wa

Table Tennis Team

S1A CHEUNG Man Lee S4A CHAN Chun Ki

Tennis Team
S5B SHEK Ching Ping Ernest

Volleyball Team

S4B LAU Wing Lam S6B LEUNG Ho Yin




7~ The Annual Sports Stars Awardssé
Potential Athlete

Athletics Team
S2B WONG Anna S2D CHU Yau Yin

Badminton Team
S1A CHIU Wang Hei S3A KWOK Tsz Yu

Basketball Team
S2A WONG Ka Sze S2D LAM Hei Yiu

Cross Country Team
S1A LIU Chin S1A TSANG Kwok Chun

Fencing Team
S3A CHAN Leung Ho S5A LEE Hoi Yan

Football Team
S2A SO Cheuk Nam Chester

Handball Team
S3A CHIU Tsz Yin S5D CHEN Chi Man

Rowing Team

S1A WONG Wai Lok S4C LEE Yee Kwan
Rugby Team
S5C WONG Ka Chung

Squash Team

S2A MURAKAMI Akifumi

Swimming Team
S1A LUI Ho Tung S3A MOK Sin Yan

Table Tennis Team
S2D CHAN Tak Ming S5D MUI Sze Yan

Tennis Team
S2D CHAN Tak Ming

Volleyball Team

S2A LAW Yi Lok S3A LAW Chun Yat




& Other Achievements &

Visual Arts
The 5th | love Summer SEZEREAE 2016
Champion S1C LEE Wai Lam

2016 FRETHFLESEAE
Champion S1C LEE Wai Lam

2017 ERE D R BB F@ELLE

Champion S1C LEE Wai Lam

Inter-school Comic Stars Drawing Competition
Champion S4B TSUI Kai Yuen

Mental Health Illustration Competition 2017
Outstanding Award S4B WONG Mei Kei

Montessori Art World Award
Special Mention S5D LAU Chi Ching Sandra

The Exhibition of Secondary School Students' Creative Visual Arts
Work 2016-2017

Certificate of Merit S5B LEE Yeuk Hei

The Exhibition of Secondary School Students' Creative Visual Arts
Work 2016-2017

Certificate of Merit S5D TSANG Cho Yiu

The Exhibition of Secondary School Students' Creative Visual Arts
Work 2016-2017

Certificate of Merit SeD WONG Tsz Ho




Public Speaking

69t Hong Kong Schools Speech Festival — English Section

Secondary 5 Solo Verse Speaking 2nd Runner-up S5D CHENG Tsz Yan

69th Hong Kong Schools Speech Festival — Chinese Section

Secondary 1 Solo Verse Speaking 2nd Runner-up S1A LO Tin Lok

The 16th Basic Law Debating Competitionb (Basic Law Cup)
The Best Speaker S4B LUK Yau Sang Yeoson

The 19th Putonghua Public Speaking Competition for Primary and
Secondary Schools

Outstanding Award S3D Lau Ka Wai

Performing Art

Hong Kong School Drama Festival 2016-2017 (Secondary English
Category)

Individual Award

Award for Outstanding Performer

S3D NG Hoi Lam S4D  WONG Pak Ning lvan

Group Award
Award for Outstanding Cooperation

S2C CHAU Lok Yiu S3D FAN Yee Ki

S2D CHAN Wang Shing S3D LAl Wing Ho Sun
S2D CHOW Tsz Kwan S3D NG Hoi Lam

S3B BEER Ethan Cato Jefferson S3D  WONG Ka Hei

S3B JOBE Ho Hin Sheikh Tijan Brian S3D  YEUNG Ting Hei

S3B LAU Nereida Wing Lam S4D  WONG Pak Ning Ivan
S3C CHAU Po Ying S5A AU Chun Shing

S3C LUK Hiu Ching S5B TUNG On Ki Angel

C TSANG Ching S5D  MAK Shun Yan




Music

69t Hong Kong Schools Music Festival

Eehu (Junior) Champion S1A
Solo Singing (Elementary) 1st Runner-up S1A

Solo Singing (Elementary) 1st Runner-up S1B

Joint School Music Competition 2017

Silver Award

S1C CHEN Hoi Tung
S1C CHING Lok Yee
S2B TIN Tsun Yat
S2C CHAU Lok Yiu
S2C WONG Hau Yiu
S2C Y1IU Cheuk Yin
S2D CHOW Tsz Kwan
S2D NG Cheuk Kiu
S3D HE Chenwei

S4B MAK Ho Ying Donna

S4D WONG Pak Ning Ivan

CHIM Hoi Tung
LO Tin Lok

LEUNG Justin




Others

Secondary Students’ Best Ten Books Election - Commentary
Writing Competition (Junior Section)

Commended Prize S1B CHENG Ming Hei

Secondary Students’ Best Ten Books Election - Commentary
Writing Competition (Senior Section)

Commended Prize S5D MUI Sze Yan

National Essay Writing Competition (Hong Kong)
Bronze S6D WONG Tsz Ho

Fun With Learning 2017 “Learning and Teaching IT” Software
Suite Development Competition

Merit S3A LEUNG Ho Hei
Merit S3D LAl Wing Ho Sun
Merit S3D WONG Ka Hei

WRO 2017 Hong Kong Robot Challenge: Space Challenge — Lego
Bronze Prize

Lego Bronze S2D CHAN Wang Shing

Lego Bronze S2D LO Ka Yat

Lego Bronze S3C PANG Tsz Fung




Youth ImpACT Award (YIAA) (The D.H. Chen Foundation and The
Boys' & Girls' Clubs Association of Hong Kong)

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

S4A

S4B

S4C

S4C

S4C

LEE Chun Hei
SIU Wai Chun
CHUNG Kit Ying
LUK Chun Ho

WONG Chi Yin

“Healthy without Alcohol” Campaign

The Highest Scorer

Green Monday

Golden Award

S4A

Award for Houses

Champion

Blue House

CHEUNG Sien Yu
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